## Theta Delta Chi Fraternity

Statement of Policy on Sexual Misconduct
Approved by the Grand Lodge April 29, 2023
Approved by the 176th Annual Convention of Theta Delta Chi, August 3, 2023

WHEREAS, The Grand Lodge of Theta Delta Chi and its Charges strive to provide a safe and socially responsible environment for all members and guests; and

WHEREAS, The Grand Lodge of Theta Delta Chi and its Charges believe in exemplifying a moral standard for others to follow;

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Grand Lodge of Theta Delta Chi and its Charges that the following policies be formally adopted by consent of the 176th Annual Convention:

- (1) The Charges and its members must comply with all federal, state, provincial, and local laws related to sexual misconduct. This includes but is not limited to, definitions around consent, sexual violence, sexual harassment, domestic violence, dating violence, stalking, and sexual exploitation.
- (2) The employment or use of strippers, exotic dancers, or similar, whether professional or amateur, at any fraternity activity or event, is prohibited.